Transportation Advisory Board
of the Metropolitan Council of the Twin Cities

ACTION TRANSMITTAL

No. 2011-55 (revised August 15, 2011)

DATE: August 15, 2011
TO: Transportation Advisory Board
FROM: TAB Programming Committee

SUBJECT:  Public Comment Report for the 2012-2015 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and adoption of the 2012-2015 TIP.

MOTION: That the Transportation Advisory Board accept the Public Comment Report and adopt the 2012-2015 Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP) for the Twin Cities Metropolitan Area.

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE OF ACTION: On Wednesday, June 15, 2011, the Transportation Advisory Board held a public hearing on
the draft 2012-2015 Transportation improvement Program for the Twin Cities Metropolitan Area. Comments were also collected over a 45-
day public comment period. The Public Comment Report is attached. The Technical Advisory Committee agreed with the report and
recommended incorporating the changes in the staff responses.

The TAB Programming Committee also voted to amend the motion to recommend adoption of the 2012-2015 TIP to include three projects
that were inadvertently left out of the draft final TIP for adoption. Each project was programmed in 2011 and is part of the regionally-adopted
and federally-approved 2011-2014 TIP which is currently in effect. It was thought that these three projects would be ready to seek federal
authorization in 2011, but they will not be ready and need to be included in the 2012-2015 TIP in order for the project sponsors to use the
federal funds awarded to them. MnDOT staff brought this to the TAB staff's attention on August 9.

The three projects are highlighted in the tables that were emailed to the TAB on August 16 and distributed at the meeting. The tables are also
attached to this action transmittal.

ROUTING
TO ACTION REQUESTED DATE COMPLETED
TAC Funding & Programming Review & Recommend July 21, 2011
Committee
Technical Advisory Committee Review & Recommend August 3, 2011
TAB Programming Committee Review & Recommend August 11, 2011
Transportation Advisory Board Review, Accept & Adopt
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Wednesday, August 10, 2011

Yr Prt
2012

2012
COUNTY

2012

2012

2012
COUNTY

2012
COUNTY

2012 1

2012 1

2012 1

2012 1

Route

CITY

CR

CSAH 3

CSAH 3

CSAH 42
E3

CSAH 42
E3

| 35E

| 35E

| 35E

| 35E

Twin Cities Metropolitan Area

2012 - 2015 Transportation Improvement Program

Demo/High Priority Projects

Proj Num Prog Description

098-080-034 DR

002-596-009 PL

027-603-049 RW

027-603-052 PL

019-642-044 RW

019-642-045 PL

6280-308B RW

6280-308C RW

6280-308RW RW

6280-308S1 RW

*MN34* NEWPORT NORTH
RAVINE, STERLING TO
HASTINGS AVE, NEWPORT-
EROSION & RATE CONTROL
PROJECT TO PROVIDE RELIEF
TO WAKOTA STORM WATER
SYSTEM

*MN130*PRELIMINARY

ENGINEERING FOR MISSISSIPPI
RIVER BRIDGE CONNECTING I-
94 & TH 10 BETWEEN TH 169 &
TH 101 (SAFETEA-LU)

*MNOG61**LAKE ST ACCESS TO I-
35W, MPLS-PURCHASE RW(2003
APPROPRIATIONS ACT)

*MNO61**LAKE ST ACCESS TO I-
35W, MPLS-PRELIMINARY
ENGINEERING(2001
APPROPRIATIONS ACT)

**MN223**AT TH 52

INTERCHANGE IN ROSEMOUNT-
RIGHT OF WAY FOR
RECONSTRUCTION OF
INTERCHANGE (SAFETEA-LU)

**MN223**AT TH 52

INTERCHANGE IN ROSEMOUNT-
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING
FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF
INTERCHANGE (SAFETEA-LU)

*MNO55*CONSTRUCT PHALEN
BLVD FROM I-94 TO I-35E IN ST
PAUL-RW ACQUISITION (TEA-21)

*MNO91*PHALEN BLVD IN ST
PAUL-RW ACQUISITION (2005
APPROPRIATIONS ACT)

**MN171* 1-94 TO MARYLAND
AVE, ST PAUL-RW &
RECONSTRUCTION (SAFETEA-
LU)

#MN209** 1-94 TO MARYLAND
AVE, ST PAUL-RW &
RECONSTRUCTION (SAFETEA-
LU)

TABLE A-6

Project Total FHWA $

1,594,185

1,687,000

8,941,500

1,050,000

11,000,000

375,000

44,646

719,612

3,149,651

1,711,466

Demo

564,185

719,921

8,941,500

840,000

2,624,675

300,000

35,717

719,612

2,519,721

1,369,173

AC$

State $
0

8,929

629,930

342,293

Other $

1,030,000

967,079

0

210,000

8,375,325

75,000

Agency
NEWPORT

ANOKA

HENNEPIN
COUNTY

HENNEPIN
COUNTY

DAKOTA

DAKOTA

MN/DOT

MN/DOT

MN/DOT

MN/DOT

AQ
NC

04

02

04

04

04

04



Yr Prt
2012 1

2012

2012

2012 4

2012 4

2012

2012

2012 11

2012

2012
COUNTY

Route Proj Num
| 35E 6280-308S2
1494 2785-330B

LOCAL 999160-080-002

MN 36 8214-144
MN 36 8214-144L
MN 55 027-030-014
MN 55 027-596-005
MN 610  2771-38F

PED/BIKE 091-090-050

Us 10
04

103-010-016

Demo/High Priority Projects

Prog Description

RW

PL

RW

PL

PL

PL

RW

MC

BT

PL

#*MN233* 1-94 TO MARYLAND
AVE, ST PAUL-RW &
RECONSTRUCTION (SAFETEA-
LU)

*MN199**|-494 LANE ADDITION,
HENNEPIN CO

*»*MN267**TWIN LAKES
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT,
CITY OF ROSEVILLE, MN(2010
APPROPRIATIONS ACT-STP)

*MN126** ST CROIX RIVER X-
ING AT STILLWATER-(MN)TH
36/(WI) TH 64-PRE DESIGN AND
STUDY OF LONG TERM RDWY
APPROACH ALTERNATIVES TO
TH 36/SH 64 FOR ST CROIX
RIVER CROSSING (SAFETEA-LU)

*MN126** ST CROIX RIVER X-
ING AT STILLWATER-(MN)TH
36/(WI) TH 64-PRE DESIGN AND
STUDY OF LONG TERM RDWY
APPROACH ALTERNATIVES TO
TH 36/SH 64 FOR ST CROIX
RIVER CROSSING (SAFETEA-LU)

**MN120*ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES & RW ACQUISITION
FOR TH 55 CORRIDOR
PROTECTION PROJECT(I-494 TO
CROW RIVER) (SAFETEA-LU)

#*MN120* RIGHT OF WAY
ACQUISITION FOR TH 55
CORRIDOR PROTECTION
PROJECT(ALONG CR 116 AT TH
55) (SAFETEA-LU)

*MNO082** TH 169 IN BROOKLYN
PARK TO 194 IN MAPLE GROVE-
GRADING, BRS(2004
APPROPRIATIONS ACT)

+MN181*BIKE TR/BRIDGE
OVER RR & WARNER RD,
BRUCE VENTO REGIONAL TRAIL
TO MISS RIVER CORR TRAIL,
ST PAUL-CONSTRUCTION
(SAFETEA-LU)

*MN196**US 10 CORRIDOR

IMPROVEMENTS, CITY OF
ANOKA - PE (SAFETEA-LU)

TABLE A-6

Project Total

3,374,625

900,045

999,829

100,000

349,950

600,000

834,501

373,018

999,850

1,349,850

FHWA $

Demo

2,699,700

720,036

999,829

80,000

279,960

480,000

667,601

373,018

799,880

1,079,880

AC$

State $
674,925

180,009

20,000

Other $
0

69,990

120,000

166,900

199,970

269,970

Agency
MN/DOT

MNDOT

ROSEVILLE

MNDOT

OAK PARK
HEIGHTS

HENNEPIN
COUNTY

HENNEPIN
COUNTY

MN/DOT

SAINT PAUL

ANOKA

AQ

04

A20

04

o1

A15

AQ2



Yr Prt
2012 8

2012 8

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013 1

2013 11

2014 1

Route

uUs 212

uUs 212

CR5

CR5

CSAH 3

CSAH 3

CSAH 3

| 35E

MN 610

| 35E

Proj Num

1013-79A

1013-79B

019-605-028A

019-605-028B

027-603-053

027-603-053A

027-603-053B

6280-308RW3

2771-37E

6280-308RW4

Demo/High Priority Projects

Prog Description

PL

PL

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

RW

MC

RW

*MN163*NORWOOD YOUNG
AMERICA TO CARVER CO RD
147, CARVER-PRELIMINARY
ENGINEERING, RW
ACQUISITION, ACCESS MGMT, &
CONSTRUCTION OF EXPANDED
RDWY (SAFETEA-LU)

NORWOOD YOUNG AMERICA
TO CHASKA-US HIGHWAY 212
EXPANSION(2008 APPROP ACT-
TCSP)

*MN257**TH13/CO RD 5
INTERCHANGE, BURNSVILLE
(2009 APPROPRIATIONS ACT-
STP)

**MN190*AT TH 13,
BURNSVILLE-CONSTRUCTION
OF INTERCHANGE (MATCH IS
COMING FROM SP 1901-148)
(SAFETEA-LU)

*MNOG61**LAKE ST ACCESS TO I-
35W, MPLS-CONSTRUCTION &
CE(2001 APPROPRIATIONS ACT)

#*MN237*LAKE ST ACCESS TO I-
35W, MPLS-CONSTRUCTION &
CE (SAFETEA-LU)

*MN151*LAKE ST ACCESS TO I-
35W, MPLS-CONSTRUCTION &
CE (SAFETEA-LU)

#MN209** 1-94 TO MARYLAND
AVE, ST PAUL-RW &
RECONSTRUCTION (SAFETEA-
LU)

*MN266** TH 610
CONSTRUCTION-ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS (2010
APPROPRIATIONS ACT-STP)

**MN209** 1-94 TO MARYLAND
AVE, ST PAUL-RW &
RECONSTRUCTION (SAFETEA-
LU)

TABLE A-6

Project Total

899,901

755,911

950,000

1,527,604

2,104,245

6,796,043

1,799,800

3,000,000

399,932

912,909

FHWA $

Demo

719,921

604,729

950,000

1,527,604

1,683,396

5,436,834

1,439,840

2,400,000

399,932

730,327

AC$

State $
89,990
75,591

0
0
0
0
0
600,000
0
182,582

Other $

89,990

75,591

420,849

1,359,209

359,960

Agency
MNDOT

MNDOT

BURNSVILLE

BURNSVILLE

HENNEPIN
COUNTY

HENNEPIN
COUNTY

HENNEPIN
COUNTY

MN/DOT

MN/DOT

MN/DOT

AQ

02

02

Al5

Al5

E3

E3

E3

A20

A15

A20



Yr
2014

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

Prt

11

11

11

11

Route

MN 36

MN 36

MN 36

US 61

MN 100

MN 610

MN 610

MN 610

MN 610

Proj Num

8214-114B

8214-114CC

8214-114L

1913-64B

2734-33A

2771-38E

2771-38S1A

2771-38S2A

2771-38TA

Prog Description

RW

RW

RW

BR

BR

MC

MC

MC

MC

Totals

#*MN191*ST CROIX RIVER X-
ING, STILLWATER-(MN)TH
36/(WI1) TH 64-DESIGN, RIGHT
OF WAY & CONSTRUCTION OF
UTILITY RELOCATION FOR
REPLACEMENT OF BR 4654
(SAFETEA-LU)

**MN217*ST CROIX RIVER X-
ING AT STILLWATER-(MN)TH
36/(WI) TH 64-DESIGN,
MITIGATION IMPLEMENTATION,
CONSTRUCT, & ACQUIRE RW
(SAFETEA-LU)

**MN191*ST CROIX RIVER X-
ING, STILLWATER-(MN)TH
36/(WI) TH 64-DESIGN, RIGHT
OF WAY & CONSTRUCTION OF
UTILITY RELOCATION FOR
REPLACEMENT OF BR 4654
(SAFETEA-LU)

*MN261*HASTINGS BRIDGE
19004(2010 APPROPRIATIONS
ACT-STP)

*MN241*HWY 100 TRAIL BR &
26TH ST PED BR (2006
APPROPRIATIONS ACT)

*MN119** TH 169 IN BROOKLYN
PARK TO 194 IN MAPLE GROVE-
GRADING, BRS, (SAFETEA-LU)

*MN211** TH 169 IN BROOKLYN
PARK TO 194 IN MAPLE GROVE-
GRADING, BRS (SAFETEA-LU)

*MN226** TH 169 IN BROOKLYN
PARK TO 194 IN MAPLE GROVE-
GRADING, BRS (SAFETEA-LU)

*MN235** TH 169 IN BROOKLYN
PARK TO 194 IN MAPLE GROVE-
GRADING, BRS(SAFETEA-LU)

TABLE A-6
Demo/High Priority Projects

Project Total

168,625

5,031,073

4,330,875

435,167

792,000

936,516

2,107,164

1,873,034

4,204,068

79,179,595

Demo

134,900

4,024,858

3,464,700

435,167

792,000

749,213

1,685,731

1,498,427

3,363,254

58,855,241

AC$

State $ Other $ Agency

33,725

1,006,215

187,303

421,433

374,607

840,814

5,668,346

0 MNDOT

0 MNDOT

866,175 STILLWATER

0 MN/DOT

0 MN/DOT

0 MNDOT

0 MNDOT

0 MNDOT

0 MNDOT

14,656,008

AQ

04

A20

04

S19

AQ2

A15

A15

Al5

Al5
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Yr
2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2014

2014

2014

PRT Route
BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

Proj Num

CCLRT-11

CCLRT-12

TRF-CABR-10

TRF-TCMT-12N

TRF-TCMT-12X

CCLRT-13

TRF-TCMT-13AH

TRF-TCMT-13AL

TRF-TCMT-13P

TRF-TCMT-13Q
TRF-TCMT-13Q
TRF-TCMT-13R
TRF-TCMT-13R

CCLRT-14

TRF-TCMT-14AB

TRF-TCMT-14Q

Twin Cities Metropolitan Area

2012 - 2015 Transportation Improvement Program

Transit Section 5309

Prog Description

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

SECT 5309: CENTRAL CORRIDOR LIGHT
RAIL TRANSIT PROJECT-NEW START
FFGA 2011 APPROPRIATION

SECT 5309: CENTRAL CORRIDOR LIGHT
RAIL TRANSIT PROJECT-NEW START
FFGA 2012 APPROPRIATION

SECT 5309 CEDAR AVENUE BUS RAPID
TRANSIT, PHASE 1, DAKOTA COUNTY,
MN - 2010 APPROPRIATIONS ACT-
TRANSIT (BUS & BUS FACILITIES)

SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRT
ASSOCIATED CAPITAL MAINTENANCE
SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES MET COUNCIL
MT-OVERHAUL LIGHT RAIL VEHICLES &
ASSOCIATED LRV EQUIPMENT

SECT 5309: CENTRAL CORRIDOR LIGHT
RAIL TRANSIT PROJECT-NEW START
FFGA 2013 APPROPRIATION

SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES MET COUNCIL
MT-HIAWATHA LRT POSITIVE TRAIN
CONTROL SYSTEM

SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES MET COUNCIL
MT-OVERHAUL LIGHT RAIL VEHICLES &
ASSOCIATED LRV EQUIPMENT

SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRT
ASSOCIATED CAPITAL MAINTENANCE
SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES MET COUNCIL
MT-COMMUTER RAIL VEHICLE

SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES MET COUNCIL
MT-COMMUTER RAIL VEHICLE

SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRVs

SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRVs

SECT 5309: CENTRAL CORRIDOR LIGHT
RAIL TRANSIT PROJECT-NEW START
FFGA 2014 APPROPRIATION

SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES MET COUNCIL
MT-OVERHAUL LIGHT RAIL VEHICLES &
ASSOCIATED LRV EQUIPMENT

SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRT
ASSOCIATED CAPITAL MAINTENANCE

TABLE A-12

Project Total

201,432,891

215,443,327

852,250

925,000

3,350,000

114,443,694

3,000,000

2,250,000

975,000

3,000,000
3,000,000
13,300,000
13,300,000

117,564,590

650,000

870,000

FHWA $

FTA$
45,000,000

98,443,694

681,800

740,000

2,680,000

98,443,694

2,400,000

1,800,000

780,000

2,400,000
2,400,000
10,640,000
10,640,000

98,443,694

520,000

696,000

State $

Other $
0 156,432,891

0 116,999,633

0 170,450

0 185,000

0 670,000

0 16,000,000

0 600,000

0 450,000

0 195,000

0 600,000
0 600,000
0 2,660,000
0 2,660,000
0 19,120,896
0 130,000

0 174,000

Agency:
MET TRANSIT

MET TRANSIT

DAKOTA COUNTY

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET TRANSIT

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET COUNCIL-MT
MET COUNCIL-MT
MET COUNCIL-MT
MET COUNCIL-MT

MET TRANSIT

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET COUNCIL-MT

AQ:
T10

T10

E6

T1

T3

T10

T5

T3

T1

T10
E6
T10
E6

T10

T3

T3



Yr
2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

PRT Route
BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

Transit Section 5309

Proj Num Prog Description

TRF-TCMT-14R B3

TRF-TCMT-14R B3

CCLRT-15 B3

TRF-TCMT-15G B3

TRF-TCMT-15H B3

TRF-TCMT-15P B3

Totals

SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRVs

SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRVs

SECT 5309: CENTRAL CORRIDOR LIGHT
RAIL TRANSIT PROJECT-NEW START
FFGA 2015 APPROPRIATION

SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRT
ASSOCIATED CAPITAL MAINTENANCE
SECT 5309: FIXED GUIDEWAY: TWIN
CITIES MET COUNCIL MT-LRVs

SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES MET COUNCIL
MT-OVERHAUL LIGHT RAIL VEHICLES &
ASSOCIATED LRV EQUIPMENT

TABLE A-12

Project Total

13,300,000
13,300,000

98,443,694

720,000

13,300,000

650,000

834,070,446

FHWA $

FTA$
10,640,000

10,640,000

98,443,694

576,000

10,640,000

520,000

508,168,576

State $

Other $
2,660,000

2,660,000

0

144,000

2,660,000

130,000

Agency:
MET COUNCIL-MT

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET TRANSIT

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET COUNCIL-MT

MET COUNCIL-MT

325,901,870

AQ:
E6

T10

T10

T1

T10

T10
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Yr
2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

PRT Route
BB

194

MN 51

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

PED/BIKE

Proj Num

091-595-029

8816-1438

6215-93

127-091-001

141-091-013

141-091-016

141-091-030

141-091-036

141-591-004

157-091-005

157-091-006

160-091-003

164-091-014

Twin Cities Metropolitan Area
2012 - 2015 Transportation Improvement Program

TABLE A-19

Miscellaneous Federal Projects

Prog Description Project Total

MC UNION DEPOT MULTIMODAL TRANSIT

PL

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

FACILITY, ST PAUL-CONSTRUCTION
(2010 HIGH SPEED RAIL
GRANT)(ORIGINAL SP WAS 091-595-028)
FEASIBILITY STUDY OF LOW COST
IMPROVEMENTS AND INTERCHANGE
IMPROVEMENTS AND RAMP
CONNECTIONS ON 194 BETWEEN MPLS
AND ST PAUL THAT WILL PERMIT
MNPASS HOT LANE OPERATION

*MN250** SNELLING AVE, UNIVERSITY
AVE, ST PAUL-INTERSECTION
REDESIGN(2008 APPROPRIATIONS ACT-
STP)

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES -NICE RIDE
MINNESOTA-MPLS & PARTS OF ST PAUL
EXPANSION

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES-CONSTRUCT
BIKE/WALK CORRIDOR ALONG 6TH &
FILLMORE, MPLS

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES-MPLS-U OF
MN TRAIL FROM BR 9 TO OAK ST ALONG
RR CORRIDOR

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES - 2010

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES - 2011

*SRTS IN** SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL -
SIGNING, BIKE RACKS, PAVEMENT
MARKINGS IN MINNEAPOLIS

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES-CONSTRUCT
GIRARD AVE/HUMBOLDT AVE BIKE ST IN
RICHFIELD

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES-CONSTRUCT
RICHFIELD PARKWAY TRAIL

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES-CONSTRUCT
NE SUBURBAN CAMPUS CONNECTOR
PHASE II, ROSEVILLE

SECT 1807: NON-MOTORIZED PILOT
PROGRAM IN TWIN CITIES -ST PAUL
BIKE LIBRARY PROJECT FOR 2012

21,262,197

500,000

490,000

150,000

275,000

1,505,000

4,897,000

5,194,000

63,000

100,000

150,000

494,888

110,000

Other Fed
21,262,197

400,000

490,000

110,000

275,000

1,505,000

4,897,000

5,194,000

63,000

37,475

139,900

417,000

110,000

State $
0

100,000

Other $

40,000

62,525

10,100

77,888

Agency:

AQ:

RAMSEY COUNTY E6

MN/DOT

MN/DOT

FRIDLEY

MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS

RICHFIELD

RICHFIELD

ROSEVILLE

SAINT PAUL

o1

AQ2

AQ2

AQ2

AQ2

AQ2

AQ2

AQ2

AQ2

AQ2

AQ2



TABLE A-19
Miscellaneous Federal Projects

Yr PRT Route Proj Num Prog Description Project Total FHWA $ Other Fed

2012 PED/BIKE 238-591-002 BT *SRTS IN** SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL - 171,500 0 171,500
INFRASTRUCTURE (CONSTRUCT
TRAIL) CO RD 144 TO ROGERS MIDDLE
SCHOOL (2008 PROGRAM)

Totals 35,362,585 35,072,072

State $
0

100,000

Other $ Agency:
0 ROGERS

190,513

AQ:
AQ2
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